505426058 04/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5472849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HUAN-PING WU	02/19/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	
Street Address: 100 BAYER BOULEVARD, 5TH FLOOR		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 915	
City:	WHIPPANY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07981-0915	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16383248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 425-8542

Email: lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: SORINEL CIMPOES
Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134003PCTUSN/47082-452C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SORINEL CIMPOES	
SIGNATURE: /Sorinel Cimpoes - Reg. No. 48,311/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignmentBayer#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentBayer#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentBayer#page3.tif

PATENT 505426058 REEL: 048874 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE,

<u>Bayer HealthCare LLC</u>, a company or corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, USA, and having a place of business at Law & Patents Dept, Diabetes Care, 100 Bayer Boulevard, 5th Floor, P.O. Box 915 Whippany, NJ, 07981-0915, USA, and its successors and assigns,

all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, throughout the entire United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries, to the invention entitled

Compensation of Analyte Concentration Determinations Through Linkage of System and Signal Errors.

Т	his invention includes	all improvements and	l may he fo	ound in one or more	e of the following	z documents
•	ms mychdon meiddes	an improvements and	inay oc i	ound in one or more	c or the lonewing	5 documents

(a)	US Provisional Application Serial No 61/781,950, filed on March 14, 2013,
(b)	International Application Serial No, filed on,
(c)	US Patent Application Serial No, filed on,
(d)	US Patent No, issued on, and
(e)	any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country

Declaration under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 The above-identified application or applications was or were made by me, the ASSIGNOR—I believe that I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application or applications. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration under 37 C F R § 1.63 is punishable under 18 U S C § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

The ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in the invention includes without limitation all rights, privileges, and interests in the invention including any priority claims and ownership rights, all Letters Patent in the US and equivalent patents in any foreign country, any related provisional, utility, design, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, or like applications in the US or equivalent applications in any foreign country, any extension, conversion, substitute, restoration, reissue, reexamination, or equivalent applications and patents; and all rights under any International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties

ASSIGNOR represents and agrees to the following

- (1) I am the sole inventor of this invention,
- (2) I have the full right to convey the entire right in this invention to the ASSIGNEE,
- (3) I have not executed and will not execute any assignment, conveyance, transfer, sale, mortgage, license, encumbrance, lien, or agreement regarding this invention with anyone other than ASSIGNEE,
- (4) I will provide all information and do all things reasonable and necessary for ASSIGNEE to secure the full rights and benefits of its interest in this invention,
- (5) I authorize the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for this invention filed by the ASSIGNEE, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me;

- I will provide all pertinent facts, documents, and electronic files regarding this invention to ASSIGNEE as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR;
- I will provide all papers, instruments, affidavits, documents, materials, and other information that may be required or desired by ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce any patent in the U.S. or another country for this invention;
- I will testify and provide evidence for use in any interference, opposition, reexamination, litigation, or other proceeding related to this invention in the U.S., any foreign country, or other jurisdiction; and
- (9)I, for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators, will execute and deliver all patent applications, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents to ASSIGNEE and will perform any other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE to secure its interest in this invention, without further consideration;
- (10)I consent that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may be substituted for it; and

ASSIGNOR authorizes, by the execution of this assignment, an attorney of record to insert into this document the serial number(s), filing date(s), patent number, and issue date when officially known. ASSIGNOR also authorizes an attorney of record to insert into this document any further identification information necessary or desirable for filing or recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States. including any reissue or extension thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment is accepted and executed by the ASSIGNEE, Bayer HealthCare LLC, on the latest date opposite the signature of the acceptor.

DATE of Acceptance

By: Laura Mezey

Title: Assistant Secreta

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

, 2014, before me personally came the above named Laura Mezey, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment acceptance, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set furth.

My Commission Expires:

KARIN SHETTLE ARDUINO POTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID#2441012 idy Commission Expines 12022010

This Assignment is executed by the ASSIGNOR on the latest date opposite the signatures of the ASSIGNOR

Inventor's Signature

Huan-Ping Wu
Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF

On this The day of Fobenary, 2014, before me personally came the above named Huan-Ping Wu who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth

Augustus Gallen

Nofary Public My Commission Expires

SHERYL A. CARLSON Notary Public - Seal State Of Indiana Eighart County

My Commission Expires Jun 2, 2018

Tel Witnesses

Tel Witnesses

Sheryl A. CARLSON Notary Public - Seal State Of Indiana Eighart County

My Commission Expires Jun 2, 2018

2nd Witness Name